

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9427-9474/2017

M/S JASODA BIRI PRODUCTS ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Bagaria, Adv.
Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the appeals after two weeks to enable
the learned counsel for the appellants to bring on
record a copy of the notification dated 17.03.2012
bearing No.12 of 2012-Central Excise along with an
explanation why the said notification was not filed
along with the appeals.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER