

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9427-9474/2017

M/S JASODA BIRI PRODUCTS ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, KOLKATA III

Respondent(s)

(IA 70959/2017 - Permission to file addl. document)

Date : 14-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Bagaria, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kumar Ajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Indraneil Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the appellants
and perused the relevant material.

Permission to file additional documents is
granted.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of
the operation of the impugned final judgment & order
No.F0/A/75587-75634/2017 dated 13.04.2017 passed by
the Customs, Excise & Service Tax Appellate Tribunal,
Eastern Regional Bench, Kolkata in Excise Appeal Nos.
E/75617/2016 to E/75650/2016 and E/75702/2016 to
E/75715/2016.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER

