

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9427-9474/2017

M/S JASODA BIRI PRODUCTS ETC

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE KOLKATA III

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-08-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Babita Sant, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Shefali Sethi, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time
for filing affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee.

List again on 3.10.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
27.08.2018

hj